	-20-2003
Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
■ OMB ND 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 10	23 <u>9</u> 9248 ▼ ▼
	arks. Please record the attacneu organal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Burton H. Bloom 3.10.03	Name
Chitra B. Bhagwat	Oracle International Corporation
Peter Stengard	
	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	* <u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance:	
5. Pattale of conveyance.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ? Yes No
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_	
Other	_
Execution Date: February 23, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9/11
	364
if this document is being fried together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: February 23, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	tached? ? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name Edward A. Pennington	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address Suite 300	☐ Enclosed
internal Address Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zin 20007 5116	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127, 19111.0084
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20007-5116	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127, 19111.0084
24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000138 195127 10383641	
FC:8021 40.00 CH	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document	0.0010
Michael A. Schwartz, RN 40,161	March 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents
- I page mounting c	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

11	H	Ħ	P	F	Δ	C	•
* *		_	1.	_	~	LJ.	_

	Burton H. BLOOM, residing at 17 Loring Road, Lexington, MA 02421, (U.S.);
Chitra	Balwant BHAGWAT, residing at 3 Baron Park Lane #37, Burlington, MA 01803,
	and Peter STENGARD, residing at 716 NE 2nd Street, Delray Beach, Florida 33483, 3142 W Vina Del Mar Blvd. St. Peterson, FL 33906 Beach
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(herein	after referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
	AUTOMATED MODEL BUILDING AND EVALUATION FOR DATA MINING SYSTEM
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and
WHER	EAS:
	Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065
said inv	after referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under vention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
acknow exclusive territories protecte to be of substitu	nown that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby bledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and we right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its ial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries btained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, ite, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
Oracle	Matter No. 2/1/02

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

W	7 T	T	41	D.	P	Δ	Q
vy	• г	7		т.	Г.	~	₹.

** 1 11.71	CAS.		
Chitra	Burton H. BLOOM, residing at Balwant BHAGWAT, residing	17 Loring Road, Lexington, MA 0. 111 Locust ST TH #10 Woll at Baron Park Lane #37, Burkington	2421, (U.S.); BURN IMA 01801 DA, MA 01803, CBB
(U.S.)	and Peter STENGARD, residing	g at 716 NE 2 nd Street, Delray Beach	n, Florida 33483,
(U.S.)			
	(full name(s) and post office addre	ess(s) of inventor(s) (including country	y))
(hereir	nafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention e	entitled:
	AUTOMATED MODEL BUILI SYSTEM	DING AND EVALUATION FOR D	ATA MINING
	for which application for Letters F date herewith,	Patent of the United States has been ex	ecuted on even
	for which application for Letters P Application No, and	Patent of the United States has been fil	ed on, under
WHE	REAS:		
	Oracle International Corporation, of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood	a corporation of California, having a t Shores, CA 94065	ousiness address
under		desirous of acquiring the entire interest. Letters Patent or similar legal protection all foreign countries.	
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM	IT MAY CONCERN:	
acknovex clusterritoristics protected to be a substite.	viedged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby selve right, title and interest to said dital possessions and in all foreign coion in the United States and its term btained for said invention by said aute, reissue and/or any application of	ensideration, the receipt of which is he assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE iscovery or invention in the United Structures and to all Letters Patent or sinitorial possessions and in any and all application or any continuation, divisional priority thereof, including an arm or terms for which the same may be	E, the full and ates and its milar legal foreign countries on, renewal, by legal equivalent
	Matter No. 2002-139-01]	1	2/1/02

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I. SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for forcign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

PATENT REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0342

2/1/02

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

			-	-			_
11	1	_		1.7	E	^	٠.
v		_	1	к	~	-	. •

B	urton H. BLOOM, residing at 17 Loring Road, Lexington, MA 02421, (U.S.);
Chitra B	alwant BHAGWAT, residing at 3 Baron Park Lane #37, Burlington, MA 01803,
(U.S.); a	nd Peter STENGARD, residing at 716 NE 2 nd Street, Delray Beach, Florida 33483,
(U.S.).	

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

AUTOMATED MODEL BUILDING AND EVALUATION FOR DATA MINING SYSTEM

\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and
WHER	REAS:

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Oracle Matter No. [OID-2002-139-01]

2/1/02

1

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

(1)	Burton H. BLOOM	Date: Feb 24, 2003	·
(2)	Chitra Balwant BHAGWAT	Date:	
(3)	Peter STENGARD	Date:	
	le Matter No. 0-2002-139-011	2	2/1/02